FN8121
Rev 1.00
May 23, 2006
X4283, X4285
128K, 16K x 8 Bit CPU Supervisor with 128K EEPROM
 DATASHEET
FEATURES
• Selectable watchdog timer

May 23, 2006
X4283, X4285 X4283, X4285
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V)
VTRIP RANGE
(V)
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG #
X4283S8-2.7 X4283 F X4285S8-2.7 X4285 F 2.7 to 5.5 2.55 to 2.7 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil)
MDP0027
X4283S8Z-2.7 (Note) X4283 ZF X4285S8Z-2.7
(Note)
X4285 ZF 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil) (Pb-free)
MDP0027
X4283S8I-2.7 X4283 G X4285S8I-2.7 X4285 G -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil)
MDP0027
X4283S8IZ-2.7
(Note)
X4283 ZG X4285S8IZ-2.7
(Note)
X4285 ZG -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil) (Pb-free)
MDP0027
X4283V8-2.7 4283 F X4285V8-2.7 4285 F 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M8.173
X4283V8Z-2.7 (Note) 4283 FZ X4285V8Z-2.7
(Note)
4285 FZ 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm) (Pb-free)
M8.173
X4283V8I-2.7 4283 G X4285V8I-2.7 4285 G -40 to +85 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm)
M8.173
X4283V8IZ-2.7
(Note)
4283 GZ X4285V8IZ-2.7
(Note)
4285 GZ -40 to +85 8 Ld TSSOP
(4.4mm) (Pb-free)
M8.173
X4283S8-2.7A* X4283 AN X4285S8-2.7A X4285 AN 2.85 to 3.0 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil)
MDP0027
X4283S8Z-2.7A
(Note)
X4283 ZAN X4285S8Z-2.7A
(Note)
X4285 ZAN 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil) (Pb-free)
MDP0027
X4283S8I-2.7A* X4283 AP X4285S8I-2.7A X4285 AP -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC
(150 mil)
MDP0027
X4283S8IZ-2.7A*
(Note)
X4283 ZAP X4285S8IZ-2.7A